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January 14, 1995 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

CHARLES GUILE
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE OR 97401

re; SWR-351

Dear Mr Guile,

I completed the review of the map and site report received from you on Dec. 6, 1994 in support
of the pre-1909 vested water right claim in the name of EUGENE & EMMA MURR. The map
and réport meet the requirements for filing. I have added them to the file.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

(o b

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

cc: Eugene & Emma Murr

JiwAs\e\3\swr-0351.006

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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December 7, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

CHARLES GUILE
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE OR 97401

re: SWR-351
Dear Mr Guile,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map and report you submitted in support of the pre-
1909 vested water right claim in the name of EUGENE AND EMMA MURR. Due to personnel
and duty changes the information will not be reviewed at this time. I will add it to the file for
future review.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

SN S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

cc: Eugene and Emma Murr

J\wAs\c\3\swr-0351.005

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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October 17, 1994 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

CHARLES W GUILE
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE OR 97401

re: SWR-148,SWR-163,SWR-180,SWR-241,SWR-268,SWR-341,SWR-342 SWR-
347,SWR-351,SWR-354, SWR-355
Dear Mr Guile,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the copies of letters for the above referenced files. I have
added the copies to the files.

Sincerely,

NS U

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

357
J\wAs\c\1\swr-0355.004

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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September 7, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

CHARLES W GUILE
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE OR 97401

re: SWR-139, SWR-148, SWR-163, SWR-180, SWR-241, SWR-168, SWR-341, SWR-
342, SWR-347, SWR-351, SWR-354, SWR-355 '

Dear Mr Guile,

Thank you for your letter of August 30, 1994. I look forward receiving the maps for the above
listed files when your schedule allows. If you have any questions, please give me a call. The
toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

T

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Jo\wAs\e\I\swr-0139.003

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130)



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO

May 11, 1994
TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS

FROM: DON KNAUER

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it’s time
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources
Department. There’s talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol” with a tough
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents.

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few

months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale.

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed

without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go
unresolved.

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

J\wpSiiswriclaimant\cwrememo.94
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December 21, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

CHARLES W GUILE
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE OR 97401

Dear Mr Guile,

This will acknowledge your letter of December 14,1993. I have thought about how I can best
address your distress over the problems with the maps you prepared to support pre-1909 vested
water right claims. There has been some misunderstanding with regards to the pre-1909 map
requirements in the past by both claimants and Certified Water Right Examiners (CWRE).
When I took this project over, I made many efforts to provide the necessary information to the
folks involved. I arranged and held public meetings, mailed notices and memos, had public
notices published in local newspapers, among other things.

I took a look in my files and copied two of the memos I hope will help to show my attempt to
inform you of the pre-1909 vested water right mapping requirements. I have always made
myself available to the CWRE,s. I do not have a record, nor do I recall, you contacting me
about the pre-1909 mapping requirements.

My notes show 1 sent copies of my checklist, the mapping requirements and the claim of
beneficial use sheet while returning the maps for SWR-139, SWR-163 and SWR-268. I am
sending you another copy.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



On to the problem at hand. You must prepare a "final proof map and a beneficial use report"
to satisfy the statutory and administrative requirements for the map to support a pre-1909 vested
water right claim.

I am sending one of my cards and if there is anything you want to discuss please give me a call.
The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

.ncerely W

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

M:AWPSINSWR\CWRE\CORRESPO\GUILE .01
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

October 28, 1993

CHARLES GUILE
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE OR 97401

RE: File# SWR-351
DEAR CHARLES GUILE,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Mr. & Mrs. Eugene W. and Emma Murr. You will
find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. 1 have the description
followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

conveyance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..."

paper OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-
inch mylar..."

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

o

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\3\SWR-0351.00M

3850 Portland Rd NFE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3736

[FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

March 12, 1993

EUGENE W & EMMA MURR
3901 HARMON LANE
SPRINGFIELD OR 97478

Dear MR & MRS MURR,

You failed to submit enough fees with your Surface Water
Registration Statement as required under ORS 539.081.

You sent $30.00 and your receipt #95662 is enclosed. You should
have sent a total of $430.00. The amount now due is $400.00.

As I explained on the phone, each use requires a fee, irrigation
is $30.00, domestic is $200.00 and stock is $200.00.

Because the source of water is shown on your supporting map as a
well, you must answer the following questions so we can insure
you are using surface water.

1) Who drilled the well and is there a log of the construction?
2) What is the distance between the well and the nearest
surface water source?

3) What is the difference in elevation between the ground
surface at the well and the nearest surface water source?

4) What is the depth of the well and length of the casing?

Your claim will not be processed until these remaining fees and
information is received. Your claim has been numbered SWR-351.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

-
Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

M:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0351.001
3850 PPortland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE REPORT _ "Ft 1994

SWR - 351

On November 8, 1994, I and my transitman met with Mr. Eugene Murr on his property and
made the field survey of the existing place of use. Mr. Murr's address and the address of the property
is 3901 Harmon Lane, Springfield, OR. 97478. His phone number is 1-'80@_;;746-4733. I do not
hot know if the present system compares to the pre-1909 system used.

The source of water is a shallow well having a 4" diameter casing 17 feet deep with the intake
being at 15 feet in depth.

The Diversion point is the well itself

Mr. Murr uses a Sta-rite Electric 2 Horsepower motor (@ 3450 rpm Model No.
C56M2511AZ, Serial No. BRB2927. The pump is connected directly to a Sta-rite centrifical pump
Model DBG-52-3, Code 2B78 having a 2" diameter intake and discharge openings. The well, pump
and motor are within a 5' x 11' well house attached to the Southeast corner of a shop building. Mr.
Murr stated that the motor kicks on at 25 psi and kicks off at 40 psi. The system runs at 35 psi.

At this time of the year, the irrigation system was not in operation. The pump and motor is
attached permanently to the well in the well house. Mr. Murr has buried main line pipes, being 3"
plastic pipe to the pasture and 1 1/2" galvanized pipe to the lawn. For the pasture, Mr. Murr uses
2 1/2" diameter aluminum pipe for the laterals with 5 Rainbird No. 30 H sprinklers having a 3/16"
diameter nozzle opening. For the lawn, Mr. Murr stated that there are 8 difference operating systems
using Toro Super 600, Toro 579 and smaller Toro (I could not read a number on them) pop-up
sprinklers. He also said, that each system was designed to use 18 gpm when in operation.

The use of water is for pasture irrigation, lawn and shrub irrigation around the house.
Mr. Murr's ground is basically flat.

Assuming that the pump was running at 75% efficiency with the 5 foot lift at 35 psi, I
calculate the cfs to be 0.14 cfs. 6.60 x _2hp = 0.14 cfs.
15 + (35x231)

Using the sprinklers for the pasture at 35 psi, I calculate the cfs to be 0.067 cfs.
5x6/0 = 30.0 = 0.067 cfs.
Using 18 gpm for the lawn, I calculate the cfs to be 0.037 cfs.
18 gpm = 0.037 cfs.
448.8
The average being 0.067 + 0.037 = 0.104 or 0.10 cfs for the sprinklers or the average for the
system being 0.14 + 0.10 = 0.24 divided by 2 = 0.12 cfs.




The diversion point is the well itself as described above was tied by survey using a Total
Station instrument to the Lane County Brass Cap monument marking the Southeast comer of the
R. R. Harper Donation Land Claim No. 66, in Section 6, Township 18 South, Range 2 West of the
Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon. Bearings were based on a local private survey and
are local True Bearings. By calculations, the Point of Diversion computes to be 296 feet South and
119 feet West of the said SE Corner of the Harper DLC No. 66.

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be for SWR - 351 was done by
me on November 8, 1994 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying final proof map

are correct to the best of my knowledge.

wa Water Right E
Charles W. Gu11e

4\

op 186 2
/%// /1/4

Charles W. Guile

S May17,1988 Oé
47k oF ORES

I, Eugene W. Murr, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map
as my Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided for my application being SWR - 351.

Eygene W. Murr

November 20, 1994
92-88
92088D01.wpd
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CHARLES W. GUILE & ASSOCIATES, Co.

52 CENTENNIAL LOOP
EUGENE, OREGON 97401

TELEPHONE 343-9855

Mr. Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist
Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

Dear Mr. Knauer:

LAND SURVEYING RESIDENCE

ELMIRA, OREGON

TELEPHONE 935-2025

Enclosed are the Final Proof Map and Beneficial Use Report for Ira Winger ( SWR - 347)
and for Eugene W. and Emma Murr (SWR - 351).

If you have any questions, please give me a call. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Bill Guile
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CHARLES W. GUILE & ASSOCIATES, Co.
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP LAND SURVEYING RESIDENCE

EUGENE, OREGON 97401 ELMIRA, OREGON

TELEPHONE 343-9855

Mr. Eugene Murr October 7, 1994
3901 Harmon Lane 92-88
Springfield, OR 97478

TELEPHONE 935-2025

RE: SWR-351
Dear Mr. Murr:

In regards to your Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim, Mr. Don Knauer of the State of
Oregon Water Resources Departiment says that the Map | prepared for you is not right, that I should
have prepared a FINAL PROOF MAP AND A BENEFICIAL USE REPORT for you to submit
along with your claim. On May 29, 1991, Mr. Knauer did send out a memo stating this, of which
I placed it in my water right's file along with numerous other mailings from the Department and forgot
about receiving his memo when you contacted me to prepare the map.

I was not asked to do a map for a Pre-1909 claim until late in 1992 and early in 1993, 'The
instructions to you that we discussed was only that a map prepared by a CWRE must be submitted
along with your claim of use. The instructions to you did not specify that a final proof map and
beneficial usc report was require. 1fit had, 1 would have known what was needed and would have
advised you differently and would have prepared the final proof map and the beneficial use report,
il you still thought that you had a claim.

To prepare a Final Prool Map, I will need to survey the area of actual use and make a tic to
a government comer. To prepare the Beneficial Use Report, 1 will need to get data from the motor,
pump, sprinklers, etc., so to prepare the report. In casc of springs, we will have to survey the spring
and the lines to the place of use for the map.

FFor the maps that 1 prepared from records, 1 will have to charge for the field survey and the
data collccted for the beneficial use report, but will prepare the new final proof map at no charge.
For the maps that | did do a field survey for, I will only charge for the time spent in gathering the data
for and preparing the Beneficial Use Report.

The above four sentenances are a form type letter for you and others. On December 30, 1992
the Water Resources Department reccived your application map and on October 28, 1993, Mr.
Knauer wrote me a letter that additional information was needed.

If you wish to proceed with your claim, I will need to come to your property and survey your
irrigated arca as 1 indicated above and get the data for the benelicial use report. 1, you do proceed,
I would like to coordinate the trip to complete Mr. Winger's at the same timie. Pleasc write or phone
me. Thank you.

Sincerely, 4 ;
7 o2 //
= Yy // ‘ﬁ" 21/ F

cc: Mr. Knauer Bill Guile



CHARLES W. GUILE & ASSOCIATEY, Co.

S2 CENTENNIAL LOOP LAND SURVEY'NG RESIDENCE
EUGENE, OREGON 97401 ELMIRA, OREGON
TELEPHONE 343-9855 TELEPHONE 93%-2025

RECFI ™

Mr. Don Knauer August 30, 1994 AUG 3 71994
Adjudicated Specialist, Water Resources Dept. NATER RES w0 P
Commerce Building SALEM, OREGON

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

RE: Beneficial Use Permits and Final Proof Maps
For Adjudication

Dear Mr. Knauer:

I have misplaced your last letter but I remember by the tone of your letter it appears that
I am not only the CWRE that has not responded to your request of submitting a Beneficial Use
Report and a Final Proof Map for the various owners that I prepared a map for their adjudicated
request's.

Again, ] feel that the property owners were misled when the application only stated that a
map by a CWRE was needed and did not explain to them that the above was needed.

I will begin contacting the clients that I was involved with. Some, I did not know they
were applying for adjudication as they also applied for a Water Permit with the maps that I
prepared. One I only revised the map as her first CWRE was sick not knowing the background.
The City of Eugene had specialist Attorney's in Water Rights from Portland involved and they did
not mentioned that the above was needed. Some I would have advised against if I knew the above
was needed.

Anyway, | am now in the process of notifying my clients that additional data is needed. 1
cannot give you a precise time table, only that it will probably run into next year. I will concentrate
first on the ones that are irrigating land. Some of them might not qualify.

I am enclosing a copy of my letter to you dated December 14, 1993 which shows the ones
that I have to contact. I have already completed the field survey for the Bryan's.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Charles W. "Bill" Guile
CWRE 166
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- et NEC 2819y
CHARLES W. GUILE & ASSOCIATES, Co. e
52 CENTENNIAL LooP LAND SURVEYING ATER RESSEL
EUGENE, OREGON 97401 S0 E M MmiRA - GREGON
TELEPHONE 343-9855 TELEPHONE 935-2025
Mr. Don Knauer December 14, 1993

Adjudicated Specialist
Water Resources Department
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Your Letters as follows for:

File # SWR-139 dated June 22, 1993 - Bryan (92-79)

File # SWR-148 dated June 24, 1993 - Wright

File # SWR-163 dated June 29, 1993 - Tradeau {92-81)

File # SWR-1B0 dated July 30, 1993 - Owens (92-91A)
File # SWR-241 dated September 3, 1993 - Luddington (93-27)

File # SWR-268 dated September 21, 1993 - Ach (92-87)

File # SWR-341 dated October 26, 1993 - Knowlson (92-26)

File # SWR-342 dated October 26, 1993 - Wilbur (92-26)

File # SWR-347 dated October 27, 1993 - Hinger (92-85)

File # SWR-351 dated October 28, 1993 - Murvr (92-88)

File # SWR-3%4 dated October 29, 1993 - City of Eugene {(92-89A)
File # SWR-355 dated October 29, 1993 - City of Eugene (92-89B)

Dear Mr. Knauer:

I apologize for being so late in answering the above referred
letters from you for the above referred File numbers.

When I Dbegan to receive your letters, I got so disgusted that I
just threw them into a file as I could see that all would be returned.
I think that all of the maps that I prepared for my clients who

applied for Adjudicated Rights have now been returned. Also, I had
many projects that had to be done by the end of 1993 which have now
been completed. Therefore, 1 must take care of the above referred
Files.

I guess what disturbs me the most is that I do not remember
seeing anything that said the CWRE had to make a final proof map and a
beneficial use report to be submitted along with my clients
application for their Adjudicated Rights claims,

I have a copy of your pamphlet titled "Should I File a Pre-1909
Water Right Claim" dated April, 1990 which says that the claimant
needs a map prepared by a CWRE and that the claimant needs to document
their claims. I do not see where a beneficial wuse report from the
CHRE is required.

Also, as I remember, the forms that my clients filled out with
their application for their claim only said that a map by a CRWRE was
required. I told some of my clients who asked before they made
application if the felt that they could document their proof of use, T
would make the map.



R T
WAL B LT

SLUEY

Page 2

Therefore, I called my maps application maps and except for 5 of
the maps, they were prepared from records and not from a field survey.

It appears that in all of the above referred File Numbers, you
are asking me to prepare a Final Froof Map and a Beneficial Use Report
for each. Please let me know by letter if this is what you expect for
each and T will contact each client as to how I should proceed to meet
your requirements as stated in your letters.

I have ancther client, Mr. Dale Carlson, who wants me to prepare
the map for his claim. I want to do it correct the first time and 1
would appreciate hearing from you first. I told him I could do it in
January, 1994.

Thank you for your understanding and promptness in replying,
Sincerely, /" P
//r/ ryj% -7 / 777 Cﬂ-

Charles W. "Bill" Guile

cc: clients
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MAR 2 4 1993

WATER RESU

MARCH 22,1993

DON KNAUER

Adjudication Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. N.E.

Salem, ORegon 97310

Dear Mr. Knauer,

«I] drove the well in 1982, the only log is what I remember
that is the well has a 4" inch inside diameter 3/8 inch

wall pipe that has been perforated 7 feet up from the bottom.
The well has 6 inch of concrete 1% feet of sandy loam an 15
feet of river rock raning from 1 inch to 12 inch in diameter
with sand mixed in.

There is 9 feet 5 inch (at normel flow) distance from

ground level at the well and the water in the mill race.

The casing length is 17th deep and the suction pipe is lbfeet
6 inch.

Dew to the large amount of iron in the well water and the
cost of making it drinkable we would 1ike to amend our request
for domestic and stock use to irrigation only. We have
Willamette Water system water in our home and will use it

for our stock and shop.

~The rearest surface water is the millrace 440 feet to 450 feet

SALEM,

URLES DEPT
OREGON

from the well depending on the water level the flow is east to west with the

well to the north.
Sincerely,

;{;;ene W?%ﬁ???;“75/
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Land Use Information Form: Permits, Licenses, Water Uses In Addition to
: Classified Uses

- This Informatlon Is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive pians as
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Depariment will use this and other Information

to evaluate the request for water use. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water Is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

Applicant's Name: UGB ENE W, £ LAasid P NJLRR2 e
Address: S F O/  AAPRAAON L AANSE )

Clty: SPEINE 77 & State: 22 Zpr 55+ 7%  OEC 30 1992
Phone:. 7v &~ 2 7.5 .__WRD Appilication No.:

R L neoudiionS DERPI

Please provide Information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water Wiy OREGON
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use may

ts)ul;stltute existing and proposed service area boundarles for the tax lot Information requested
elow.

Check All That Apply

Tax Lot or Local Plan Designation/Zoning Water Water Water
.D.# (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Diverted } Conveyed Used
/8 -02-0& L-25 O] D/ X

rC 7809  AckicuvRe] £S5

The following section must be completed by gll local planning departments responsible
for property(les) listed above. Please ask the Department for extra forms, as needed.

Eor Local Government Use Only

Local government planning officlals are to complete the remainder of this form and return it to
the applicant or the Water Resources Department (3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310)
within 60 days of the date of recelpt as shown below. If the form Is not completed within 60
days, the Department may take action to approve the water use. ’

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

@ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated b(v {our comprehensive plan. Clte appiicable
ordinance section(s)__ L ¢t 212 (2) (& . Go to sectlon b) on reverse side.

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
Invoive discretionary land use approvals as listed In the table below. Note: Please

attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Actlon plus any accompanying findings Is sufficlent.)

Type of Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Clte Most Significant, '
(e.g.: plan amendmants, rezones, Applicable Plan Policies &~ § Already Alread Being Pursued
conditional use permits, etc. Ordinance Section References li Obtained | Denle . Satistactoril

~

(over)

WRD Applicant Name:

Recelpt for Request for Land Use information

This section should be completed by a local government officlal and retumed to the applicant
upon request by the applicant for land use information.

City or County:

Staff Contact: Phone:

Signature: Date of Information Request:




(For Local Use Continued)

b) Please provide printed name and written signature.
) Na’r)ne: P THom LANFEAR Date: BEF~12-23-72
Title: ASfoc(ATE _PLAnnmER Phone: _Gf7-40

Signature: B 0%“%“"

Local governments are Invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Contlnuations or Additional Comments:

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. NE .

Salem, OR 97310

378 - 3671



=

* b PlannimgOllicial Initials:
Descriplion of Waler Use

Note to Applicant: This shee! will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposod water use.
Ploase lill out this sheot belore bringing the allached land use form to your local planning office. 1t will help local planning

oflices complete your land use Informalion form quickly.
[N

Note to Local Planning Officials: Please Initial this sheel. Do nol separate it from the land use information form. If
needed, ploase make a separate copy for your records.

,.-.Anr""can' Name: £4 GENE W, E EAfARD g R TR ¥
Addiess: _ 2 5I/ G ONgo Ak  LAANE .
SHOING frled  DE PAF DEC 306 1992
Phone: %' - /777 | WATER ReSUUUES DEPT

SALEM—ORRGON
Please Indicate whal you will usa the water for. Check all boxes that apply R GOl
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project

IZ Irrigalion (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): /‘)ﬂ_s‘/“ &

] Livestock (lype of livestock, feedlol, slaughterhouse):

O Residentlal (# units, single or mulli-family, # lots If partition or subdivision):

D Commercial (l.e., relall, office, restaurant, gas slalion, holel, service, elc.):

O Industrial (l.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, etc.):

N

D Institutional (i.e., school, library, elc.):
a Mining (aggregate, melal, opan pi, placer, elc.):
D Recrealion (park, campsile, pond, elc.)
D Fish and Wildlife (pond, halchery, elc.)

D Hydropower (dam, reservolir, power generating or transmitting facilittes):
Other (Name and list key characlerislics):

indicale sources for ihe proposed waler use Indicale the eslimaled quantily of waler
below: the use will requlre.

IZ Surface Waler Cubic feet par second.

Name sources:
/7. 2.9 Gallons per minute.

‘Acre-Feel

D_ Resarvoir or pond

JE?J Ground Waler L/ Fsc

+" Water Resources Dopartmenlt, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310

Phone: 378-3671 Version: 8/30/90
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o b WAKRANTY DEED ‘ DEC 30 1992

pi dF ek A 0 Piled for record Jrmirey 9, 1904 at 2 e'clook P: ML oy
= : E. 7. Lee, County Clerk. OAL & e

Booth-lelly laumder Conapny ° x D.“l'lulln, e SALEM, UREq;uN

WARRANTY DEFD.
ks :13(:.‘?:':"” ‘n‘ntasss.'fu, Tnet we 5: M: Doulas 'nd Plorence Douglas his wife k. N. Weber |and
S ’8 wife and M: Levinger and Harriet Levinger ais wife for end in oonsideratien of
. oun of One Thousand {%1000.00) Dellers to us paid Mo nereby Bargsin. Sell and Convey unto
th=Xe,ly lunber Company, s corporation the foilowing described premises to-wit;
; Commcncing at a point on We:t line of the J: R: Magiess Donation land Cléim heing clstm NoJ 50
inT 18 8.R. < W., 4.38 cnal's soitn of the 5.E. corner of the R.R. Harper Donation Land Claim
A

66 thence south wh.z4 chains to 5.W. corner gf 49486 8 Bﬁc, o Cla t,g:ggg,aga- on {8ewth
1ine thevesf .97 chrins tnence N, 29-3/4 Udrecs 4. 10.'1% ni:ﬁ %h‘:‘:'cme"r ﬁfa erees W:rlﬂ 16
ehains chenee N. 34 degreos W. 5.31 chains to the place of heyin-ing as marked out in Ceunty sBugvey
Ne. 13_76 eontr ining 37.51 Acres more or less of surface, of whicn about 6.50 acres is land on ]
north side 6f Willamet.c River, -ne residue heing river or bar, or land on south side of river,
in LAM 0Oy, Oreyon. ;

TO HAVE AKD TO HOLD the said prenises with their appurtenances uito the said The Booth- Kelly
Lumber Company it. successors and assiygns forever: And the said S. m. Douglas m. N. deber and
Levingsr do hereby covenant Lo and witn the said Tne bootn-Kelly Lumber Cowpany its successor
and asaigns that tncy are the owners in fee¢ simple of said premises; and tney are free trom all 7
encumbranees. and tha! tney will wvarrantand dctfend the same from all lawful ciaims whatsoever:

TN WITHE-S8 WHEFREOP We nave nereuntu set our hands and seals this 11th day of December A.D.1903.

Done i1 presence of M. ixvinger
A. E. Jyallaygher Harriet lLevinger
P. M, 4111 M. N, Weber :
B. P, MocNeil Lola D. Weher '
Jbo. Patzore Plorenca louplas
N >
Lo Bilywy “Fdmizse S. M. Douglas

E.K. Collier
Btate of 'amu,gton\a
County of Spokale § On this, tne 11th day of Dece ber A, D. 1903 perionally c-me before me a
Notary Punhlic in end tor Said County the within named M. lr:ﬁln&‘r!' and Harrlet ;,e“‘ﬂnger his wife

ment, Aand acknov'edyged Lo ¢ LA, tBey eX.cuted the same treely and Voluitar!ly for tne purposei
t ierein named. -

WITHESS my nand <nd seal tnlc 11ua day of December 1603.

A. E. Gallagher

(.enl() Notary Public for Wasnington, residing et Spoksne, Wasi.
State of Cslifornia) s
County of Huaholt ::> o1 this 17un day of December Al D! Qr}’ Tnousand nine H ndred axd Taree &ofou
me. Joseph Hull a 8dta.y Puhlic i1 end for said County,appeared U. N, Weher and '.ola D. Weber ais
wife kilown to ®ma to be tae persons described in end whose names e subscerihed to the annoxed |in-
strument. and acknowledijed to me tinat tney execuled the same

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jos Hull
( Seal) Notary publie {n and for the County of :uibolt, Svatkot California:

County of Lane)®® On tnis the Otn dey of January A. D. 1004, personally cane defore me. s Note
Pudblic in a'd for said county. tn. witnin na.ed S. M. Douglas and “lorence Douylas his wife to
pereonally kiwown to he the identical rarsons described in and who executed tae witain instrument.
ad acknowledged to me taat he executed tw same freely and veluntarily for tne uses a\d purposes
the  1in named,
T WI'MESS my hand and seal this Gun day of Jamary 1904,

{Geal) L. Bilyeu Notary Public for Oregon.
HLO NN IAEALR RLLILKE AL 10 KUIAKKSTIHI KL FITIIEEL UL FEF LRI TRILEE, T F TIRFFAEIIEE R0
DEED'
Rufus Mellory) P led for record January 9th 1904, at .30 o'clock P. M.
T %o : E. ", Lee, tounty Clerk. |

Janes Laxton ) , !

KNOW AL'. MEN BY THESE PRE.ENTS, Tnat Rufus iallory Tru.tee of Portlrad County of .Jultnomah. Stateiil
of Oregon. in consideretion of Two Hundred Dollars to nim paid by Jaes Laxton of Springfield County .{ilW
of Lane State of Oreyo1l. the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledded nave bargained and sold and bty o d |

e A s, S 8 i, el Wk g o (S ..
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, C’TY OFSPRINGFIELD,OREGON PRWGFIELD

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS

225 FIFTH STREET
SPRINGFIELD. OR 97177

%y

METROPOLITAN WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT (503) 726-3753
December 17, 1992 DEC 3 0 1992
MTE,T RESUURCES pEpy
SUBJECT: REGISTRATION OF PRE-1909 VESTED WATER CLAIM wE, OREGON

Over the past year there have been articles in local newspapers concerning
adjudication of water rights for the Willamette Drainage Basin. This basin is
among the last areas in the State scheduled for adjudication - the legal
process used by the Oregon Water Resources Department certify water rights
claims based on continuous historical since a date prior to 1909. The
deadline for filing a surface water registration statement for a pre-1909
vested water right claim jis December 31, 1992.

The City of Springfield will be filing a registration statement for water from
the Middle Fork of the Willamette River. The Willamette has been the source
of water for the Springfield Millrace since 1852 when the channel was hand dug
by Elijah Briggs. The Millrace has provided water for both municipal and
industrial uses for more than 85 years.

Please remember that the City of Springfield’s registration statement will be
for the City’s use of the water for municipal purposes on behalf of its
residents. The City’s registration statement will not serve to certify or
decertify water rights claims of other individuals or corporations. Other
individuals or corporations seeking to certify water rights claims must file
their own claims.

As a matter of information to you, registration of water rights is a State
process. It is a process that the City is required to undertake; the City has
no control over the process or findings by the State. Thus, if you have any
inquiries or concerns about the water rights process they should be directed
to the Oregon Water Resources Department.

This letter is being sent to you in order to keep you informed about actions
being taken by the City to manage Millrace water levels. If the entire amount
of water rights claimed by the City’s application is granted, we believe that
the City will have the right to maintain the Millrace at normal flow levels
the year round. Of course there are no guarantees.

If you believe that you have a valid pre-1909 vested right claim to water from
the Millrace, Middle Fork of the Willamette, Gory Creek or an associated water
course you may wish to file a registration statement. For additional
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' TRUST DEED .

w

EUGENE W, MURR AND EMMA MURR, husband and wife

................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5]

as_Grantor, ..... WESTERNPIONEERTITLECOI@ANYOFLANECOUNTY .............................................. , as Trustee, and

B b ottt e S ko e & s S L B A - e by Bt e s S S R ey 157 B 48 75 P S e o et BB S T e et et e e T S g e S S S A 1 e 5 S B P TR S »

as Beneficiary, bt ;
WITNESSETH: DEC 30 1992

G ] bl ts, b ] 11 d ] { -
rantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power ‘?ﬂﬁﬂfk tz{’E;ﬁSQEe’tY

ST e s R 7 County, Oregon, described as: SALEM OF;‘E;GSLP
’ » |

Begirning at a point being North 89° 13' 58" West 110,76 feet from the Southeast corner of
the R. R. Harper Doration Land Claim No., 66, in Township 18 South, Range 2 West of the
Willamette Meridian, thence South 00 26' 27" West 433,41 feet; thence Korth 89° 13! s5g*
West 233,57 feet; thence North 0° 26' 27" East 433.41 feet; thence South 89° 13' 58" East
233.57 feet to the point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon,.

TOGETHER WITH: A 20,00 foot easement being 10,00 feet on each side of the following
described centerline; Beginning at a point being North 89° 13' 58" West 344,33 feet from
the Southeast corner of the R, R. Harper Donation Land Claim No. 66, in Township 18 South
Rante 2 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0° 32' 00" West 433,43 feet to the V
point of terminus, in Lane County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunio DEIONQINg Or 1IN anywise
now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereol and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

tion with said real estate.

I [l 1 L4 o 7 i ~..Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
note of even date herewith, payable to benelicjary or order axidsmada by grantor, the ééj‘:al payment of principal and interest hereof, if

not sooner paid, to be due and payable i

........................ 5 s s

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note
becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be
sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by (he granfor without first having obtained the written consent or approval ol the beneficiary,
then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or

herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition .

and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon;
not to commit or permit any waste ol said property.

. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike
manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or
destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therelor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-
tions and resirictions allecting said property; il the beneliciary so requests, to
join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unilorm Commer-
cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for filing same in the
proper public office or ollices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made
by 1iling ollicers or searching afencies as may be deemed desirable by the
beneliciary.

4. To provide and confinuously maintain insurance on the buildings
now or herealter crected on the said premises against loss or damage by lire
and such other hazards as rh58€na(§0’v%y lrom time to fime require, in
an amoun! not less than § .~/ 7.9 RS ol W T T S R AT T Y
companies acceptable to the beneliciary, with loss payable to the latter; all
policies ol insurance shall be delivered to the beneliciary as soon as insured;
il the grantor shall lail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to
deliver said policies 1o the beneliciary at least filteen days prior to the expira-
tion of any policy ol insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings,
the beneliciary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount
collected under any flire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneli-
ciary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneliciary
may determine, or at oplion of beneliciary the entire amount so collected, or
any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall
not cure or waive any delault or notice ol default hereunder or invalidate any
act done pursuvant to such notice.

5. To keep said premises lree lrom construction lens and to pay all
faxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or
against said property belore any part ol such laxes, assessments and other
charges become past due or delinguent snd promptly deliver receipts therelor
to beneliciary; should the grantor fail to make payment ol any taxes, assess-
ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either
by direct payment or by providing beneliciary with lunds with which to
make such payment, beneliciary may, at its option, make payment thereol,
and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured
hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this
trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this
trust deed, without waiver ol any righis arising lrom breach ol any of the
covenants hereo! and for such payments, wth inferest as aloresaid, the prop-
erty hereinbelore described, ac well as the grantor, shall be bound fo the
same extent that they are bound lor the payment ol the obligation herein
described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable with-
oul notice, and the nanpayment thereol shall. at the oplion of the beneliciary,
render all sums recured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and
constitute a breach o! this trust dred.

. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost
ol title search as well ax the other costs and expenses of the frusiee incurred
in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and frusiee’s and attorney’s
Jees acrually incurred.

7. To uppear in and delend any action or proceeding purporting to
allect the recurity rights or powers ol beneliciary or trustee; and in any suit,
action or proceeding in which the beneliciary or trusice may appear, including
any suit for the loreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and cxpenses, in-
cluding evidence of title and the beneficiary’s or trusfee's attorney’s fees; the
amount! ol atiorney's lees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be
fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal lrom any judgment or
decree ol the (rial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the ap-
peliate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneliciary's or lrustee’s atfor-
ney’s fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken
under the right of eminent domain or condrmnation, benchciary shall have the
right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable
as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required
to pay all reasonable costs, eipenses and atrorney's lees necessarily paid or
incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and
applied by it lirst upun sny reasonable costs and experses and atrorney’s fees,
both in the trial and apnellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-
ficiary in such proceedings, and the balunce applied upon the indebtedness
secured hereby: and grantor afrecs. at its own exprnse, to take such actions
and execule such instruments as thall Le necessary in obfaining such com-
pensation, promptly ujpon beneliciary's request. d

9. At anv time and [rom time (o (ime upon written request ol bene-
liciary, payment of itr lees and presentation ol this deed and the note lor
endorsemient (in case of tull recunveyances lor cancellation), without allecting
the liability of any jwr<on for the payment of the ind: btedness, trusiee may

(a) consent fo the making of any map or plat ol said property; (b) join in
gdranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any
subordination or other afreement allecting this deed or the lien or charfe
thereol; ‘(d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The
grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the ''person or persons
legally entitled thereto,”” and the recitals therein ol any matters or facts shall
be tonclusive proof of the truthiulness thereol. Trustee's lees lor any of the
services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than §5.

10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, Leneliciary may at any
time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-
pointed by a court, and without! regard to the adequacy ol any security lor
the indebtedness hereby secured, enfer upon and take possession of said prop-
erty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents,
issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same,
Jess costs and expenses ol operation and collection, including reasonable attor-
ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-
ficiary may determine.

. 11. The entering upon and taking possession ol said property, the
collection ol such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds ol lire and other
insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the
property, and the application or release thereo! as aloresaid, shall not cure or
waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done
pursuant fo such notice.

12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured
hereby or in his perlormance of any agreement hereunder, the beneliciary may
declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an
event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to loreclose this {rust deed
in equity as a mortgage or direct the frustee to loreclose this frust deed by
advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneliciary or the trustee shall
execute and cause to be recorded his wriften notice of delault and his election
to sell the said described real property to satisly the obligations secured
hereby, whercupon the trustee shall fix the time and place ol sale, give notice
thereol as then required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in
the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795,

13. Should the beneliciary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale
then alter default at any time prior fo live days belore the date set by the
trustee for the trustee’'s sale, the grantor or other person so privileged by
ORS 86.760, may pay (o the beneliciary or his successors in interest, respec-
tively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the
obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actuslly incurred in
enlorcing the terms ol the obligation and trustee’s and attorney’s lees not ex-
ceeding the wmounts provided by Jaw) aother than such portion ol the prin-
cipal as would not then be due had no delault occurred, and thereby cure
the default, in which event all loreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by
the trustee.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and
place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may
be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either
in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at
auction to the highest bidder lor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee
shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying
the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-
plied. The recitals in the deed of any matlters of fact shall be conclusive prool
ol the truthlulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including
the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase af the sale.

15. When (trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee
shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-
cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's
attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons
having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the rrust
deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the
surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successar in interest entitled to such
surplus.

16, For any reason permitted by law beneliciary rmay from time to
lime appoint a successor or successors 10 any frusiee named herein or to any
successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without
conveyance 10 the successor frustee, (he latter shall be vested with all title,
powers and duties conlerred upon any irustee herein named or appointed
hereunder. Each such appoiniment and subsiitution shall be made by writien
instrument executed by beneliciary. containing relerence to this ftrust deed
and its place of record, which, when recorded in the olfice of the County
Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situared,
shall be conclusive prool ol proper appointment ol the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and
acknowledged is muade a public 1ecord as provided by law, Trustee is not
obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed aof
trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneliciary or trustee
shall be a party unless suck action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE. The Trust Deed Az provides that the trestee hereunder must be either an oliorney, whe is an octive mewber cf the Oregon State Bar, @ benk, trust cempany
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